



**TOWN OF NEWPORT  
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT  
DIVISION "B" - DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS  
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received: September 22 2020

Prepared By: N.Patterson

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Dashiell Contracting, Inc. 1506 E. Archer Avenue P. O. Box 191 Marshall, IL 62441	Kanizer Exc Co 13150 S. Kanizer Drive Clinton, IN 47842	Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Rd Indianapolis, IN 46234	B&T Drainage, Inc. 18864 E. 1350th Rd Marshall, IL 62441
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received ( 3 )		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Qualifications Statement		Yes	Incomplete	Incomplete	Yes
Financial Statement		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
E-Verify		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Drug Testing Program		Yes	No	Yes	Yes

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond and Startup	1	LS	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,370.00	\$ 10,370.00	\$ 16,609.22	\$ 16,609.22
2	6" Water Main, Open Cut	3,020	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 105,700.00	\$ 27.45	\$ 82,899.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 114,760.00	\$ 39.45	\$ 119,139.00	\$ 28.65	\$ 86,523.00
3a	4" Gate Valve with Valve Box	5	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 24,475.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 17,185.00	\$ 85,925.00	\$ 13,194.00	\$ 65,970.00
3b	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	10	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,861.00	\$ 38,610.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 9,102.00	\$ 91,020.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 134,400.00
3c	5-1/4" Fire Hydrant w/ Auxiliary w/ 6" Gate Valve and Box	8	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 43,120.00	\$ 15,877.00	\$ 127,016.00
3d	2" Flushing Hydrant w/ Auxiliary w/ 2" Gate Valve and Box	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,614.00	\$ 22,456.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,540.00	\$ 54,160.00	\$ 4,909.00	\$ 19,636.00
3e	4" Fishing Hydrant w/ Auxiliary w/ 2" Gate Valve and Box	4	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 26,240.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 60,120.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 60,840.00
3f	2" Insertion Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3,465.00
3g	4" Insertion Valve	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 19,320.00
3h	6" Insertion Valve	2	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 9,410.00	\$ 18,820.00	\$ 10,815.00	\$ 21,630.00
4	Abandonment of Water Mains in Place	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,645.00	\$ 7,645.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 13,050.00
5	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
6a	Service Reconnection	9	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 9,054.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 12,105.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 8,154.00
6b	Water Service	360	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,960.00
6c	Water Meter Assembly	1	ALW	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
6d	Water Meter Installation	233	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 12,582.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 69,900.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 50,561.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,960.00
6e	Replace Meter Enclosure	90	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 58,860.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 125,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 144,000.00
7	Automatic Meter Reading System	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 22,020.00	\$ 22,020.00
8	Utility Service Line Adjustment	1	ALW	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9a	6" Type "A" Connection	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,089.00	\$ 4,089.00
9b	3" Type "A" Connection	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 5,787.00	\$ 5,787.00
10	Granular Backfill	3,020	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 17,606.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 19.90	\$ 60,098.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 25,368.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Dashiell Contracting, Inc. 1506 E. Archer Avenue P. O. Box 191 Marshall, IL 62441		Kanizer Exc Co 13150 S. Kanizer Drive Clinton, IN 47842		Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Rd Indianapolis, IN 46234		B&T Drainage, Inc. 18864 E. 1350th Rd Marshall, IL 62441	
11a	Gravel Driveway Repair	125	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 437.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 181.25	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,312.50
11b	Culvert Pipe	65	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 27.95	\$ 1,816.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28.45	\$ 1,849.25	\$ 31.50	\$ 2,047.50
12	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement	500	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,250.00
13	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	2395	LF	\$ 3.96	\$ 9,484.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,975.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 27,782.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 6,658.10
14	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				\$ 596,864.20		\$ 527,101.85		\$ 568,460.00		\$ 925,762.50		[2]	\$ 898,690.32


**MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS**

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total
MD-1a	6" Water Main, Open Cut	3,020	LF	\$ -	\$ (27.45)	\$ (82,899.00)	\$ (38.00)	\$ (114,760.00)	\$ (39.45)	\$ (119,139.00)	\$ (28.65)	\$ (86,523.00)
MD-1a	Granular Backfill	3,020	LF	\$ -	\$ (5.83)	\$ (17,606.60)	\$ (3.00)	\$ (9,060.00)	\$ (19.90)	\$ (60,098.00)	\$ (8.40)	\$ (25,368.00)
MD-1b	Gravel Driveway Repair	125	LF	\$ -	\$ (3.50)	\$ (437.50)	\$ (10.00)	\$ (1,250.00)	\$ (1.45)	\$ (181.25)	\$ (10.50)	\$ (1,312.50)
MD-1c	Culvert Pipe	65	LF	\$ -	\$ (27.95)	\$ (1,816.75)	\$ (20.00)	\$ (1,300.00)	\$ (28.45)	\$ (1,849.25)	\$ (31.50)	\$ (2,047.50)
MD-1d	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement	500	LF	\$ -	\$ (22.00)	\$ (11,000.00)	\$ (8.00)	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ (42.90)	\$ (21,450.00)	\$ (10.50)	\$ (5,250.00)
MD-1e	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	2,395	LF	\$ -	\$ (5.00)	\$ (11,975.00)	\$ (2.00)	\$ (4,790.00)	\$ (11.60)	\$ (27,782.00)	\$ (2.78)	\$ (6,658.10)
MA1-f	6" Water Main, Directional Drilled	3,020	LF	\$ -	\$ 39.65	\$ 119,743.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 117,780.00	\$ 52.40	\$ 158,248.00	\$ 42.09	\$ 127,111.80
<b>TOTAL ALL Mandatory Alternate Bid Items</b>				\$ -	\$ (5,991.85)	\$ (17,380.00)	\$ (72,251.50)	[2]	\$ (47.30)			

<b>Total Base Bid plus ALL Mandatory Alternate Bid Items</b>				\$ 596,864.20	\$ 521,110.00	\$ 551,080.00	\$ 853,511.00	\$ 898,643.02
--	--	--	--	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------

[1] Kanizer Exc Co: Missing attachments G, H, M, N, and O stated in Article 7 of Bid Form and attachments 4, 6, and 7 noted in Qualifications Stm.

[2] Miller Pipeline, LLC: Mathematical errors resulting in difference of total Base Bid and Total Alternate Bids. Missing attachments H, M, N, & O stated in Article 7 of Bid Form and the OSHA No. 300 – Log & Summary of Occupation Injuries & Illnesses noted in Qualifications Stm.

Certified by:   
 Robert M. Bellucci, P.E.  
 Indiana P.E. No. 10000127  
 Date: 9/24/2020

